
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER 
TO TRANSFER $40,834 FRO/Ii THE GENERAL FUND 
CONT I i%GJCY TO PERSONAL SERVICES, /!iATER I AL3 
AND SERVICE, AND SPEC I AL OPERATING EXPENSE 
I fJ THE GENERAL FUND. 

RESOLUTION 110. ___ [L_ 
for 1976 

WHEREAS, when the 1975-1976 City budget was prepared the Budget Cemmittee 

members were aware there W®U Id be a need for funds which C'.JU Id net be ascertained 

at the time the budget was adopted; and 

WHEREAS, budget law al Jc,ws an am@unt c,f money set aside kn©wn as "OPERATING 

CONTINGENCY" t,z, meet these unferseen and unexpected expenditures; 

NO'/-/, THERE FORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COi/MON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON 

AS FOLLOWS: 

Sectien I. That the City Treasurer 1s authorized to transfer $40,834 

from the general Fund Centingency h the fel !@wing General Fund Une items: 

Att0rney Salary 
FICA 
Retirement 
Lang Term Dlsabil lty 

Administraters Salary 
Administratmrs Secretary Salary 
Administrative Clerk Salary 
Health Insurance 
Off ice Supplies 

Genera I_ Gevernment ~e_pyrtmen t: 

Insurance 
Audit 
Efecti@ns 

Fi re Departme_r1J:.:_ 

Persenal Services 

$1,140 
285 
24.2 
95 

672 
500 

5,000 
500 
400 

19,000 
3,000 
2,000 

8,000 

10-0501-9-1-015 
10-0501-9-1-610 
10-0501-9-1-630 
10-0501-9-1-656 

10-0701-9-1-012 
J0-0701-9-1-020 
I0-0701-9-1-0.22 
10-0701-9-1-650 
10-0701-9-4-010 

I 0-1002--9-4-710 
I 0-1 002-9-4-030 
I 0-1002-9-4-986 

10-1801-9-1-018 



Passed by the Cc,unc i I and apprc1ved by the h\ayor this ___ // _. day 

of N.ay, 1976. 

Attest: 


	No. 17 -- Authorizing the City treasurer to transfer $40,834 from the general fund contingency to personal services, materials and service, and special operating expense in the general fund




